## SB0414/133626/1

BY: Senator Hough

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 414

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, in line 21, after "Program;" insert "requiring the Governor to include, for certain fiscal years, a certain amount in the annual budget bill for the Urban Trees Program;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 45, in line 3, strike "AND"; in line 4, after "(II)" insert "<u>THE AMOUNT</u> SPECIFIED IN PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION; AND

(III)";

and after line 8, insert:

"(3) FOR FISCAL YEARS 2022 THROUGH 2030, THE GOVERNOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THE ANNUAL BUDGET BILL AN APPROPRIATION OF \$7,500,000 FROM GENERAL FUNDS FOR THE PROGRAM.".

On page 46, in line 15, strike "\$10,000,000" and substitute "\$5,000,000"; and in lines 18 and 23, in each instance, strike "\$2,500,000" and substitute "\$1,250,000".

On page 48, in line 3, strike "\$10,000,000" and substitute "\$5,000,000"; and in lines 6 and 11, in each instance, strike "\$2,500,000" and substitute "\$1,250,000".